Report Nº: (MIE) 32468REM.002A1 Page 1 of 31 2010-12-02
51/LE20351/LE203
 AT4 wireless S.A.
Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía,
c/ Severo Ochoa nº 2
29590 Campanillas/ Málaga/ España
Tel. 952 61 91 00 - Fax 952 61 91 13
MÁLAGA, C.I.F.  A29 507 456

Ericsson AB /
C3607w
Type designation: KRD 131 17/3
FCC ID: VV7-MBMC3607W2
IC Type Approval #: 287AG-MBMC3607W
IMEI TAC: 35562404
HW Version: R1
SW Version: R2A11
S/N: 004401700270099
2010/11/12
30756C/26 Antenna --- --- 2010/01/19
Auxiliary elements used with the sample S/01:
Control Nº Description Manufacturer / Model Serial Nº Date of
reception
30756C/21 AC/DC Power Adapter NORDIC POWER 04151V-050300 2009/12/28
Sample S/01 has undergone the next test(s):
1. Continuous conducted emission, power leads:
Standard:   FCC Rules and Regulations 47 CFR Part 15 & IC RSS-Gen Issue 2, June 2007
Method: FCC Rules and Regulations 47 CFR Part 15, Subpart B (Class B) & IC RSS-Gen
Issue 2, June 2007
2. Radiated emission, electromagnetic field:
Standard: FCC Rules and Regulations 47 CFR Part 15& IC RSS-Gen Issue 2, June 2007
Method: FCC Rules and Regulations 47 CFR Part 15, Subpart B (Class B) & IC RSS-Gen
Issue 2, June 2007
Testing period
The performed test started on 2010-11-17 and finished on 2010-11-24.
The tests have been performed at AT4 wireless.
Report Nº: (MIE) 32468REM.002A1 Page 6 of 31 2010-12-02
Environmental conditions
In the control chamber, the following limits were not exceeded during the test:
Temperature Min. =  15 ºC
Max. = 35 ºC
Relative humidity Min. = 20 %
Max. = 80 %
Shielding effectiveness > 100 dB
Electric insulation > 10 kΩ
Reference resistance to earth < 0,5 Ω
In the semianechoic chamber (21 meters x 11 meters x 8 meters), the following limits were not exceeded
during the test.
Temperature Min. = 15 ºC
Max. = 30 ºC
Relative humidity Min. = 45 %
Max. =  60 %
Air pressure Min. = 860 mbar
Max. = 1060 mbar
Shielding effectiveness > 100 dB
Electric insulation > 10 kΩ
Reference resistance to earth < 0,5 Ω
Normal site attenuation (NSA) < ±4 dB at 10 m distance between item
under test and receiver antenna, (30 MHz to
1000 MHz)
Field homogeneity More than 75% of illuminated surface is
between 0 and 6 dB (26 MHz to 1000